

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 7 6 8 / 2 0 0 7
(From the judgement and order dated 0 3 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 6 in SCA No. 1 2 6 8 0 / 2 0 0 6
of
The HIGH C O U R T O F G U J A R A T AT AHM E D A B A D)

NOVA P E T R O C H E M I C A L S L T D. & ANR. Petitioner(s)
V E R S U S
S T A T E O F G U J A R A T & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 3 1 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E A S H O K B H A N
HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E V. S. S I R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suvrajyoti Gupta, Adv. for
Ms. Meenak s hi Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pin ky, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv. for
Ms. Hemanti k a Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The counsel for the petitioners has circulated a letter dated 2 9 th

st,
2 0 0 7 stating as follows:

"The petitioner has availed of the Amnesty Scheme 2 0 0 7
announced by the State of Gujar at for Sales Tax disputes. One of
the conditions for availing the scheme is withdrawal of all cases
from the Courts and Tribunal s. Accordingly the Petitioner
desires to withdraw the Special Leave Petition."

In view of this, the special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.
(J.S. Rawat) (Kanwal Singh)
AR- cum- P S Court Master
[Letter dt. 2 9. 8 . 2 0 0 7 is enclosed.]

Augu